COUNTY RECORDER Filing Requested by: Yolo County Office of the County Administrator Attn: Casey Liebler, Natural Resources Planner Name 625 Court Street, Suite 202 Address Woodland, CA 95695

Jesse Salinas Yolo County - Clerk/Recorder

Filed in County Clerk's Office

57-02092022-018

02/09/2022 FISH Pages: 1

Pages: 1 Fee: \$ 2598.00

By dho, Deputy

City, State, Zip Notice of Determination

To: Yolo County Clerk

Office of Planning and Research

625 Court Street, B-01

1400 Tenth Street, Rm 113 P.O. Box 3044

Woodland, CA 95695 Sacramento, CA 95814

Sacramento, CA 95812-304

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public

Resources Code and Section 15094 of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)

Guidelines

Project Title: Knights Landing Flood Management Project Sacramento River, Mid-Valley Levee Reconstruction Sites 9, 10,

and 11 and Widened Parking Area near Wild Irishman Bend

State Clearinghouse Number: 2021120063

Applicant: Yolo County Office of the County Administrator, 625 Court Street, Suite 202, Woodland, CA 95695

Project Location: Along the Sacramento River between levee miles 2.66 and 5.35 in Yolo County, CA.

<u>Project Description</u>: The purpose of the Proposed Project is to reduce flood risk to the Knights Landing Basin while sustaining agriculture and the regional economy, providing safe access to the Sacramento River, and improving riverine habitat viability. The Proposed Project would include constructing slurry cutoff walls in the existing Sacramento River right bank levee at Sites 9 and 10 to address through seepage and constructing a combination berm at Site 11 to address stability, under- and through-seepage.

An Initial Study/Mitigated Negative Declaration (SCH#2021120063) was prepared for the Proposed Project. This is to advise that the Yolo County Board of Supervisors has adopted the Mitigated Negative Declaration for the above-described project on February 8, 2022, and has made the following determinations:

- 1. The project will not have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and adopted by the County.
- 3. Mitigation measures were made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Plan was adopted for the project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted for the project.
- 6. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declaration and record of project approval is available to the General Public for review at the Yolo County Department of Community Services, 292 West Beamer Street, Woodland, CA 95695.

Signature (Public Agency)

Vosey Lubler

Date: 02 09 22

Name/Title: Casey Lieb

Casey Liebler, Natural Resources Planner

Phone: (530) 666-8236

Authority cited: PRC 21152 and 21167, and CEQA Guidelines 15094 and 15112.



